
CDE, School Finance Division 1 07/05/2025

FY2025-2026 UNIFORM BUDGET SUMMARY

 TOTAL 

            6,062,830                113,164                160,000                930,191           10,206,322                307,656           17,780,164 
Revenues

Local Sources 1000 - 1999             3,311,652                  34,650                140,000                892,600                200,000                    2,000             4,580,902 
Intermediate Sources 2000 - 2999                  59,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  59,000 
State Sources 3000 - 3999             6,527,440                100,000                           -                           -           19,620,752                           -           26,248,192 
Federal Sources 4000 - 4999                327,094                208,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                535,094 

Total Revenues           10,225,186                342,650                140,000                892,600           19,820,752                    2,000           31,423,189 
          16,288,016                455,814                300,000             1,822,791           30,027,075                309,656           49,203,352 

      Total Allocations To/From Other Funds
                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Transfers To/From Other Funds 5200 - 5300              (400,000)                           -                           -                           -                           -                400,000                           - 
Other Sources 

                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

          15,888,016                455,814                300,000             1,822,791           30,027,075                709,656           49,203,352 
Expenditures
Instruction - Program 0010 to 2099

Salaries 0100             3,744,198                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -             3,744,198 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200             1,668,993                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -             1,668,993 
Purchased Services

               438,679                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                438,679 
Supplies and Materials 0600                411,877                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                411,877 
Property 0700                  10,400                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  10,400 
Other 0800, 0900                    7,000                           -                290,000                           -                           -                           -                297,000 

Total Instruction             6,281,147                           -                290,000                           -                           -                           -             6,571,147 
Supporting Services
Students - Program 2100

Salaries 0100                271,423                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                271,423 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                116,715                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                116,715 
Purchased Services

                   6,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    6,000 
Supplies and Materials 0600                    2,800                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    2,800 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Students                396,938                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                396,938 

Dolores School District
District Code: 2055
Adopted OR Revised Budget
Adopted: June 23, 2025

Budgeted Pupil Count: 601
Object
Source

10
General Fund

21
Food Service

23
Pupil Activity 

31
Bond 

Redemption
41

Building Fund

43
Capital Reserve 
Capital Projects

Beginning Fund Balance
(Includes All Reserves)

Total Beginning Fund Balance and 
Reserves 5600,5700, 

5800

5100,5400, 
5500,5900, 
5990, 5991

Available  Beginning Fund Balance & 
Revenues (Plus Or Minus (If Revenue) 
Allocations And Transfers)

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500



CDE, School Finance Division 2 07/05/2025

Instructional Staff - Program 2200
Salaries 0100                  67,485                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  67,485 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  34,063                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  34,063 
Purchased Services

               331,901                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                331,901 
Supplies and Materials 0600                  13,430                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  13,430 
Property 0700                    1,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    1,000 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Instructional Staff                447,879                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                447,879 

Salaries 0100                179,963                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                179,963 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  63,407                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  63,407 
Purchased Services

               333,122                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                333,122 
Supplies and Materials 0600                  86,750                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  86,750 
Property 0700                       500                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                       500 
Other 0800, 0900                  20,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  20,000 

Total School Administration                683,742                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                683,742 
School Administration - Program 2400

Salaries 0100                449,439                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                449,439 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                182,603                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                182,603 
Purchased Services

                 13,700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  13,700 
Supplies and Materials 0600                    9,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    9,000 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total School Administration                654,742                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                654,742 

Salaries 0100                167,242                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                167,242 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  71,824                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  71,824 
Purchased Services

                   7,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    7,000 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                       500                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                       500 

Total Business Services                246,566                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                246,566 

Salaries 0100                288,875                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                288,875 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                144,005                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                144,005 
Purchased Services

               427,819                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                427,819 
Supplies and Materials 0600                342,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                342,000 
Property 0700                275,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                303,300                578,300 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Operations and Maintenance             1,477,699                           -                           -                           -                           -                303,300             1,780,999 
Student Transportation - Program 2700

Salaries 0100                150,314                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                150,314 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  46,496                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  46,496 

0300,0400, 
0500

General Administration - Program 2300, 
including Program 2303 and 2304

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500

Business Services - Program 2500, 
including Program 2501

0300,0400, 
0500

Operations and Maintenance - Program 
2600

0300,0400, 
0500



CDE, School Finance Division 3 07/05/2025

Purchased Services
                 46,515                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  46,515 

Supplies and Materials 0600                114,350                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                114,350 
Property 0700                  10,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                  60,000                  70,000 
Other 0800, 0900                       500                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                       500 

Total Student Transportation                368,175                           -                           -                           -                           -                  60,000                428,175 

Salaries 0100                126,797                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                126,797 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  51,258                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  51,258 
Purchased Services

                 43,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  43,000 
Supplies and Materials 0600                  10,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  10,000 
Property 0700                  20,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                  45,000                  65,000 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Central Support                251,055                           -                           -                           -                           -                  45,000                296,055 
Other Support - Program 2900

Salaries 0100                    5,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    5,000 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                    1,143                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    1,143 
Purchased Services

                 85,626                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  85,626 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Other Support                  91,769                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  91,769 
Food Service Operations - Program 3100

Salaries 0100                  31,777                108,250                           -                           -                           -                           -                140,027 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                  18,404                  54,564                           -                           -                           -                           -                  72,968 
Purchased Services

                          -                    7,500                           -                           -                           -                           -                    7,500 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                243,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                243,000 
Property 0700                           -                  12,500                           -                           -                           -                           -                  12,500 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Other Support                  50,180                425,814                           -                           -                           -                           -                475,994 
Enterprise Operations - Program 3200

Salaries 0100                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Purchased Services

                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Enterprise Operations                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Community Services - Program 3300

Salaries 0100                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Purchased Services

                   4,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    4,000 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

0300,0400, 
0500

Central Support - Program 2800, including 
Program 2801

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500

0300,0400, 
0500



CDE, School Finance Division 4 07/05/2025

Total Community Services                    4,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                    4,000 
Education for Adults - Program 3400

Salaries 0100                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Purchased Services

                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Education for Adults Services                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Total Supporting Services             4,672,744                425,814                           -                           -                           -                408,300             5,506,858 

0300,0400, 
0500



CDE, School Finance Division 5 07/05/2025

Property - Program 4000
Salaries 0100                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Purchased Services

                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Supplies and Materials 0600                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Property 0700                           -                           -                           -                           -           30,027,075                260,000           30,287,075 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

Total Property                           -                           -                           -                           -           30,027,075                260,000           30,287,075 

Salaries 0100  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A                           - 
Employee Benefits, including object 0280 0200  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A                           - 
Purchased Services

 N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A                           - 
Supplies and Materials 0600  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A                           - 
Property 0700  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A                           - 
Other 0800, 0900                           -                           -                           -                991,750                           -                           -                991,750 

Total Other Uses                           -                           -                           -                991,750                           -                           -                991,750 
Total Expenditures           10,953,891                425,814                290,000                991,750           30,027,075                668,300           43,356,830 
APPROPRIATED RESERVES
Other Reserved Fund Balance (9900) 0840                  30,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                  30,000 
Other Restricted Reserves (932X) 0840             3,450,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                  21,356             3,471,356 
Reserved Fund Balance (9100) 0840             1,454,125                  15,000                  10,000                831,041                           -                  20,000             2,330,167 
District Emergency Reserve (9315) 0840                           -                  15,000                           -                           -                           -                           -                  15,000 
Reserve for TABOR 3% (9321) 0840                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

0840                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Total Reserves             4,934,125                  30,000                  10,000                831,041                           -                  41,356             5,846,523 
Total Expenditures and Reserves           15,888,016                455,814                300,000             1,822,791           30,027,075                709,656           49,203,352 

0300,0400, 
0500

Other Uses - Program 5000s - including 
Transfers Out and/or Allocations Out as an 
expenditure

0300,0400, 
0500

Reserve for TABOR - Multi-Year Obligations 
(9322)
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BUDGETED ENDING FUND BALANCE
   Non-spendable fund balance  (9900) 6710                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Restricted fund balance (9900) 6720                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   TABOR 3% emergency reserve (9321) 6721                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   TABOR multi year obligations (9322) 6722                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

6723                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Colorado Preschool Program (CPP) (9324) 6724                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

6726                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   BEST capital renewal reserve (9327) 6727                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Total program reserve (9328) 6728                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Committed fund balance (9900) 6750                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Committed fund balance (15% limit) (9200) 6750                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Assigned fund balance (9900) 6760                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Unassigned fund balance (9900) 6770                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Net investment in capital assets (9900) 6790                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Restricted net position (9900) 6791                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
   Unrestricted net position (9900) 6792                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 
Total Ending Fund Balance                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

                          -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           - 

 Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes 

   District emergency reserve (letter of credit or 
real estate) (9323)

   Risk-related / restricted capital reserve 
(9326)

Total Available Beginning Fund Balance & 
Revenues Less Total Expenditures & 
Reserves Less Ending Fund Balance (Shall 
Equal Zero (0))
Use of a portion of beginning fund balance 
resolution required?


